NO 5. 75.00 REC 06-	Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08215-407001 Client's Ref. No.: P04-026000
REC 06-	14-2000 :т
Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please recuired 101	1380183
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael M. Ramarge, David P. Bailey, Thomas C. Hartman, Roger S. Perkins, Alan P. Yerges, Michael G. Scharrer and Lisa C. Sletson	MCGRAW EDISON COMPANY 600 Travis, Suite 5800 Houston, Texas 77002
Additional name(s) attached?   Yes  No	United States of America
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>	
Execution Dates: 05/22/2000; 05/22/2000; 05/22/2000; 05/22/2000; 05/16/2000; 05/16/2000; 05/16/2000	Additional names/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut $05/22/2000; 05/22/2000; 05/16/2000; 0$	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JOHN F. HAYDEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): <b>\$40</b>
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
601 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20005	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Hushington, DO Looco	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ent.
William D. Hare Reg. No. 44,739	in Hare May 25, 2000
Reg. No. 44,735         Domain           Name of Person Signing         Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: S

06/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000106 09577837

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010840 FRAME: 0464

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>MICHAEL M. RAMARGE</u> of <u>Olean, New York</u>, <u>DAVID P. BAILEY</u> of Portville, New York, <u>THOMAS C. HARTMAN</u> of <u>Allegany</u>, New York, <u>ROGER S. PERKINS</u> of <u>Olean</u>, New York, <u>ALAN P. YERGES</u> of <u>Muskego</u>, <u>Wisconson</u>, <u>MICHAEL G. SCHARRER</u> of <u>Franklin</u>, <u>Wisconsin</u>, and <u>LISA C. SLETSON</u> of <u>Waterford</u>, <u>Wisconsin</u>, hereby assign to <u>MCGRAW EDISON COMPANY</u>, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at:

> 600 Travis, Suite 5800 Houston, Texas 77002 United States of America

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled COMPLIANT JOINT BETWEEN ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, filed \_\_\_\_\_, and assigned a U.S. Serial Number , which is a utility based on provisional application U.S. Serial No. 60/171,605, filed December 23, 1999 and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I hereto set my hand an	d seal at Olean,	New York,
this <u>22</u> day Ma	<u>и</u> of, 20_	00 00	
Michael M	Ramarge	Michae M. (x	Camarge LS
First Middle I	initial Last	MICHAEL M. R	
State of <u>New York</u> County of <u>Cattarings</u>	: : ss. :		
Before me this <u>ノス</u> appeared <u>MICHAEL M. RAM</u> the foregoing Assignment and a	ARGE known to me to	be the person whose na	ame is subscribed to
for the purposes therein contair	-	xecuted the same as his	s free act and deed
JUDY K WELCH Notary Public - State of New Yark NO. 01WE5060067 Qualified in Allegany County My Commission Expires <u>05/13/02</u>	Notary/Publ	by K. Welet	)

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires: 05/13/02

Page 2 of 2

	In Witn	ess W	HEREOF, I here	to set n	ny hand and s	eal at	OLEAN, M	<u>۲</u>	,
this	22	_day	MAY		of, 20 <u>00</u>	<u> </u>			
	DAvid		p.	BAIL	εY	Da	und P Barl	les	L.S.
	First		Middle Initial		Last		ID P. BAILEY	J	_
State of	f Ne	NY	pik :						
		(	fork : : ss.						
County	of Ca	Ha	ullin :						
county			yes .						
	Before r	ne this	22	lav of	may		, 2000	, person	allv
annear					Λ		se name is subs		•
					-				
U	0 0			ugeu in	at he execute	u the sai	ne as his free ac	and deed	IOF
the pur	poses the	erein c	ontained.						
TUL	DY K WELCH		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~						
Notary Public			rk		$\mathcal{O}$	, On	K. Welch		

Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01WE5060067 Qualified in Allegany County My Commission Expires <u>05/13/02</u>-

[Notary's Seal Here]

Notary Public / My Commission Expires: 05/13/02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reto set my hand and seal a	At OLEAN NY	( ,
this <u>Z2</u> day <u>MAY</u>	of, 20 <u>00</u>		1
<u>Thomas</u> C. Har- First Middle Initia		HOMES C. HARTM	L.S.
State of Marin Idea k			
state of <u>recordent</u> : : ss.			
State of <u>New York</u> : : ss. County of <u>Cattarangus</u> :			
Before me this	day of <u>may</u>	, 20 <u>00</u>	_, personally
appeared THOMAS C. HARTMAN	//	erson whose name is s	subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and ackn	owledged that he executed	the same as his free	act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.			
JUDY K WELCH Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01WE5060067 Qualified in Allegany County	Notary/Public/	(. Wileh	

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires 05/13/02

My Commission Expires:

05/13/02

In Witness V	VHEREOF, I here	to set my hand and	seal at Olean	New York,
this <b></b> day	tray	of, 20	<u>&gt;</u>	
ROGER	S	PERKINS	PSResp	L.S.
First	Middle Initial	Last	ROGER S. PERKIN	NS
State of <u>New U</u> County of <u>attain</u>	porke : : ss. augus :			
Before me th	is <u>22</u> d	lay of May	, 20 <u>00</u>	, personally
			person whose name is su	
foregoing Assignment	nt and acknowle	dged that he execut	ed the same as his free a	act and deed for
the purposes therein	contained.			
JUDY K WELCH Notary Public - State of New Ye NO. 01WE5060067 Qualified in Allegany Count y Commission Expires <u>057/3</u>		Notary Public	ion Expires: 05/3/	

[Notary's Seal Here]

M

	In Witness V	VHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and s	seal at Franksville, L	ω <u>Σ</u> .
this _	<u>16</u> day		of, 20 <u>CC</u>		<u> </u>
	alam	P.C.	Ugnaes		L.S.
	First	Middle Initial	(Jast ()	ALAN P. YERGES	
	of <u>Wisco</u>	: SS.			
		·		1 -	

Before me this <u>/6th</u> day of <u>Maif</u>, 20<u>00</u>, personally appeared <u>ALAN P. YERGES</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/28/2001

[Notary's Seal Here]

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 010840 FRAME: 0470

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and	i seal at Franksville	, WI .
this _	<u>16 th</u> day		of, 20 d		······································
	Tula	e G.	SJ	hand	L.S.
	First	Middle Initial	Last	MICHAEL G. SCHARREF	
	of <u>Wisco</u> ty of <u>Race</u>	ine :			

Before me this <u>/6</u> day of <u>Maip</u>, 20<u>00</u>, personally appeared <u>MICHAEL G. SCHARRER</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/28/2001

[Notary's Seal Here]

	In Witne	SS WHE	REOF, I heret	o set my	y hand and	seal at	Franksy,	lle,	WF,
this	16th	day	May		_ of, 20_ <i>D</i> _	<u>0</u>		,	
	Lisa		<u> </u>	Slot	son				L.S.
	First	Μ	liddle Initial	]	Last	LISA	C. SLETSON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	of <u>Wi</u> y of <u>K</u>	acis	: ss. W :						
	Before m	e this _	16th d	ay of	May		, 20 <i>00</i>	, perso	onally
appear							se name is subscr		

foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

My Commission Expires: 10/28/2001

[Notary's Seal Here]

40026748.doc

Page 8 of 8

**RECORDED: 05/25/2000**